AGENDA ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS MONDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2023 – 9:30AM CITY HALL – COUNCIL CHAMBERS 31555 W. 11 MILE ROAD, FARMINGTON HILLS MI

248.871-2420; www.fhgov.com

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Consideration of the following for the February 27, 2024, Presidential Primary Election:
 - Establishing an absent voter counting board (AVCB) including location, dates, and times for the purpose of processing and tabulation of absentee ballots, as permitted by law.
 - Authorize the City Clerk and Deputy City Clerk to conduct preliminary logic and accuracy testing and other tasks, as required by law.
 - Authorize extended hours for the Clerk's Office for election related business.
- 4. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Carly Lindahl, Interim City Clerk

NOTE: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the City Clerk's Office at 248.871-2410 at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting, wherein necessary arrangements/accommodations will be made. Thank you.